(In Person) to provide site supervision and set up afterschool program on days when 
the program is running from Mondays through Fridays, from 3:10 p.m. – 4:10 p.m. 
Program will commence from September, 2024 through June, 2025, at various schools, 

not to exceed one hundred and seventy-five (175) hours per Lead Teacher at a rate of 
$40.00 per hour. Additionally, each Lead Teacher will be compensated two (2) hours of 
Professional Development at a rate of $40.00 per hour.  

13 Lead Teachers x $40.00 an hour x 175 hours = $91,000.00 
13 Lead Teachers x $40.00 an hour x 2 hours = $1,040.00

[...]

Person) to provide academic instruction to our students after school on days when the 
program is running from Mondays through Fridays, from 3:10 p.m. – 4:10 p.m. Program 
will commence September, 2024 through June, 2025, at various schools, not to exceed 
one hundred and seventy-five (175) hours per Teacher at a rate of $35.00 per hour. 
Additionally, each Teacher will be compensated for two (2) hours of Professional 
Development at a rate of $35.00 per hour.  

49 Teachers x $35.00 an hour x 175 hours = $300,125.00 
49 Teachers x $35.00 an hour x 2 hours (PD) = $3,430.00